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Pre Clinical Courses
BioChemistry

Human Anatomy Lecture/ Lab
Human Physiology Lecture/Lab 1-2
Human Physiology 3
Histology

Embryology

Neuroscience

Immunology

Human Pathology 1-3

Clin Lab Diagnosis 1-3
Phys/Clin Diag Lect 1-3
Phys/Clin Diag Lab 1-3
Pharmacology

Fund. of Research Design
Infectious Diseases

Total Lecture Hours:

Clinical Courses

Medical Procedures
Minor Office Procedures
EENT

Gynecology
Orthopedics
Dermatology

Oncology

Pediatrics 1

Sports Medicine
Gastroenterology
Neurology

Pediatrics 2

Family Medicine
Cardiology

Radio Interp Lecture and Lab 1
Radio Interp Lect and Lab 2
Geriatics

Endocrinology

Urology

Rheumatology
Diagnostic imgaing
Pulmonary medicine
Total Lecture Hours

Electives

Clinical Formulations of Bot Med
IV Therapy

Naturopathic fertilty management
Standards of care *elective course

132
231
154
33
66
33
77
44
132
165
66
99
55
22
55
1364

33
96
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
33
55
33
22
33
16,5
16,5
22
16,5
618,5

14
12
22
22

Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours

Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours

Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours

Other category:

Normal Maternity
Fundamentals of TCM
Clinical Ecology
Environmental Medicine
Public Health
Clinicentry 1

Clinic entry 2

Counseling

Naturopathic Counseling 1
Naturopathic Counseling 2
Naturopathic Counseling 3
Psychological Assessment
Addictions and Disorders
Total

Phytotherapy/ Herbal Medicine
Botanical Medicine 1
Botanical Medicine 2
Botanical Medicine 3
Botanical Medicine 4
Botanical Medicine 5

Botanical Medicine Dispensary Lab

Total

Nutrition

Foods, Dietary Systems and Assess
Diet and Nutrient Therapy 1

Diet and Nutirent Therapy 2
Macro and Mirco Nutrients

Total

Homeopathy Courses
Homeoapthy 1
Homeopathy 2
Homeoapthy 3

Total

Physical Medicine
Naturopathic Manipulation 1
Naturopathic Manipulation 2
Naturopathic Manipulation 3
Naturopathic Manipulation 4
Hydrotherapy/ Physio Lect/ Lab
Myofascial Analysis

Total

33 Hours
33 Hours
22 Hours
16,5 Hours
16,5 Hours
11 Hours
11 Hours

33 Hours
33 Hours
22 Hours
22 Hours
22 Hours
132 Hours

26,5 Hours
22 Hours
22 Hours

26,5 Hours

26,5 Hours
22 Hours

146 Hours

44 Hours
33 Hours
33 Hours
33 Hours
143 Hours

22 Hours
33 Hours
33 Hours
88 Hours

22 Hours
33 Hours
33 Hours
33 Hours
44 Hours
33 Hours
198 Hours
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Advanced Pediatrics
Counseling for Eating Disorders
Plant Identification

Tai Chi

Whole Foods

Clinical Biofeedback

History of Medicine

CLINICAL TRAINING HOURS
Patient Care Rotations (17)
Counseling Rotation (1)
Physical Medicine Shifts (4)
Precepting

Total Clinical Training Hours

22 Hours
33 Hours
unknowr Hours
unknowr Hours
40 Hours
22 Hours
22 Hours

748 Hours
44 Hours
176 Hours
132 Hours
1100 Hours

Professional Development
Practice Management 1
Practice Management 2
Jurisprudence

Ethics

Total

Naturopathic Theory

Naturopathic Medicine in Global Context
Naturopathic Medicine in Historical Context
Fundamentals of Naturopathic Clinical Theory
Advanced Naturopathic Therapeutics 1
Advanced Naturopathic Therapeutics 2
Healing Systems

Naturopathic Case Analysis and Management 1
Naturopathic Case Analysis and Manag. 2
Total

22
22
11
11

Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours

44 Hours

33
33
22
22
22
11
33
22
165

Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
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