## HOW I EARNED MY "DOCTORATE" IN NATUROPATHIC MEDICINE AT BASTYR UNIVERSITY 2007-2011

**Britt Marie Deegan** 

Pre Clinical Courses		Other category:	
BioChemistry	132 Hours	Normal Maternity	33 Hours
Human Anatomy Lecture/ Lab	231 Hours	Fundamentals of TCM	33 Hours
Human Physiology Lecture/Lab 1-2	154 Hours	Clinical Ecology	22 Hours
Human Physiology 3	33 Hours	Environmental Medicine	16,5 Hours
Histology	66 Hours	Public Health	16,5 Hours
Embryology	33 Hours	Clinic entry 1	11 Hours
Neuroscience	77 Hours	Clinic entry 2	11 Hours
Immunology	44 Hours		
Human Pathology 1-3	132 Hours	Counseling	
Clin Lab Diagnosis 1-3	165 Hours	Naturopathic Counseling 1	33 Hours
Phys/Clin Diag Lect 1-3	66 Hours	Naturopathic Counseling 2	33 Hours
Phys/Clin Diag Lab 1-3	99 Hours	Naturopathic Counseling 3	22 Hours
Pharmacology	55 Hours	Psychological Assessment	22 Hours
Fund. of Research Design	22 Hours	Addictions and Disorders	22 Hours
Infectious Diseases	55 Hours	Total	<b>132</b> Hours
Total Lecture Hours:	1364 Hours		
ov. : 10		51	
Clinical Courses		Phytotherapy/ Herbal Medicine	
Medical Procedures	33 Hours	Botanical Medicine 1	26,5 Hours
Minor Office Procedures	96 Hours	Botanical Medicine 2	22 Hours
EENT	22 Hours	Botanical Medicine 3	22 Hours
Gynecology	22 Hours	Botanical Medicine 4	26,5 Hours
Orthopedics	22 Hours	Botanical Medicine 5	26,5 Hours
Dermatology	22 Hours	Botanical Medicine Dispensary Lab	22 Hours
Oncology	22 Hours	Total	<b>146</b> Hours
Pediatrics 1	22 Hours		
Sports Medicine	22 Hours	Nutrition	
Gastroenterology	22 Hours	Foods, Dietary Systems and Assess	44 Hours
Neurology	22 Hours	Diet and Nutrient Therapy 1	33 Hours
Pediatrics 2	22 Hours	Diet and Nutirent Therapy 2	33 Hours
Family Medicine	22 Hours	Macro and Mirco Nutrients	33 Hours
Cardiology	33 Hours	Total	143 Hours
Radio Interp Lecture and Lab 1	55 Hours		
Radio Interp Lect and Lab 2	33 Hours	Homeopathy Courses	
Geriatics	22 Hours	Homeoapthy 1	22 Hours
Endocrinology	33 Hours	Homeopathy 2	33 Hours
Urology	16,5 Hours	Homeoapthy 3	33 Hours
Rheumatology	16,5 Hours	Total	<b>88</b> Hours
Diagnostic imgaing	22 Hours		
Pulmonary medicine	16,5 Hours	Physical Medicine	
Total Lecture Hours	618,5 Hours	Naturopathic Manipulation 1	22 Hours
		Naturopathic Manipulation 2	33 Hours
Electives	44.11	Naturopathic Manipulation 3	33 Hours
Clinical Formulations of Bot Med	14 Hours	Naturopathic Manipulation 4	33 Hours
IV Therapy	12 Hours	Hydrotherapy/ Physio Lect/ Lab	44 Hours
Naturopathic fertilty management	22 Hours	Myofascial Analysis	33 Hours
Standards of care *elective course	22 Hours	Total	<b>198</b> Hours



Advanced Pediatrics	22 Hours		
Counseling for Eating Disorders	33 Hours	Professional Development	
Plant Identification	unknowr Hours	Practice Management 1	22 Hours
Tai Chi	unknowr Hours	Practice Management 2	22 Hours
Whole Foods	40 Hours	Jurisprudence	11 Hours
Clinical Biofeedback	22 Hours	Ethics	11 Hours
History of Medicine	22 Hours	Total	44 Hours
CLINICAL TRAINING HOURS		Naturopathic Theory	
Patient Care Rotations (17)	748 Hours	Naturopathic Medicine in Global Context	33 Hours
Counseling Rotation (1)	44 Hours	Naturopathic Medicine in Historical Context	33 Hours
Physical Medicine Shifts (4)	176 Hours	Fundamentals of Naturopathic Clinical Theory	22 Hours
Precepting	132 Hours	Advanced Naturopathic Therapeutics 1	22 Hours
Total Clinical Training Hours	<b>1100 Hours</b>	Advanced Naturopathic Therapeutics 2	22 Hours
		Healing Systems	11 Hours
		Naturopathic Case Analysis and Management 1	33 Hours
		Naturopathic Case Analysis and Manag. 2	22 Hours
		Total	<b>165</b> Hours

